# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI483390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MZA Associates Corporation	09/04/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Holochip Corporation	
Street Address:	4030 Spencer Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60747181
Application Number:	60723381
Application Number:	60703827
Application Number:	60683072
Application Number:	60680632
Application Number:	11383216
Application Number:	11928076
Application Number:	11928216
Application Number:	11928376

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5106680965

**Email:** josh@jdipatent.com,robert@jdipatent.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Isenberg
Address Line 1: 204 Castro Lane

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539

PATENT REEL: 068532 FRAME: 0634

508749316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCP-002/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Robert Pullman	
SIGNATURE:	Mr. Robert Pullman	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=MZA-Holochip\_Assignment#page1.tiff source=MZA-Holochip\_Assignment#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068532 FRAME: 0635

Attorney Docket No: HCP-002/US

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MZA Associates Corporation, having an address at 4900 Lang Ave. NE; Albuquerque, NM 87109, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor was an owner of certain rights in certain new and useful improvements in

## Fluidic optical devices;

#### **Electrostatic Actuation of Fluidic Lens**

which are described in the following Applications for Letters Patent, respectively:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application number 60/680,632, filed May 14, 2005;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application number 60/683,072, filed May 21, 2005;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application number 60/703,827, filed July 29, 2005;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application number 60/723,381, filed October 3, 2005;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application number 60/747,181, filed May 12, 2006;
- U.S. Patent Application number 11/383,216, filed May 14, 2006, now U.S. Patent No. 7,646,544;

WHEREAS,

#### HOLOCHIP CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the state of **DELAWARE**, and having offices at 4030 SPENCER STREET, SUITE 102, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignor confirms that it has previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions; said application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the right to sue for and collect damages, including past damages, for any of said applications and/or Letters Patents. For avoidance of doubt, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee, any remaining interest said Assignor may have (although it does not believe it has any) in, to and under said inventions; said application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property
- 2. Said Assignor warrants and represents that said Assignor has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignee in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any foreign country said application, any application which is a division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said application, or for any interference proceeding involving said application or Letters Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of all legal proceedings involving said inventions, said application, or Letters Patent granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions.
- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said Assignee hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions.

Docket No.: HCP-002/US Page 1 of 2 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 068532 FRAME: 0636 IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument on the respective dates noted below.

Date: 9/4/24 Justi Mu	neell
Justin Mansell, an aut	horized officer of MZA Associates Corporation
Witnessed by: Timb. Lucas	FA
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness Signature)
Witnessed by: 2558 Jam Eson	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness Signature)

Docket No.: HCP-002/US Page 2 of 2 Assignment

RECORDED: 09/09/2024

PATENT REEL: 068532 FRAME: 0637